

LUTZ ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
 PROJECT NO. 50-30-13792-14-00
 Bid No. 2020-47

BID TABULATION

PREPARED BY : S. Law
 DATE : 4/9/2020

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

#	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	ENGINEER	AMOUNT	STARK	AMOUNT	ROWE	AMOUNT	OTTO BAUM	AMOUNT
				ESTIMATE	UNIT PRICE	EXCAVATING	UNIT PRICE	CONSTRUCTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Tree Remov 6-15	Unit	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$69.00	\$552.00	\$84.00	\$672.00	\$72.91	\$583.28
2	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	2,730	\$25.00	\$68,250.00	\$13.50	\$36,855.00	\$33.03	\$90,171.90	\$34.34	\$93,748.20
3	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	41	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$24.00	\$984.00	\$25.20	\$1,033.20	\$48.45	\$1,986.45
4	Geotech Fab F/Gr Stab	Sq Yd	1,554	\$2.00	\$3,108.00	\$1.25	\$1,942.50	\$2.19	\$3,403.26	\$2.30	\$3,574.20
5	Topsoil F & P 4	Sq Yd	4,965	\$8.00	\$39,720.00	\$7.00	\$34,755.00	\$6.11	\$30,336.15	\$4.98	\$24,725.70
6	Seeding CL 2A	Acre	1.25	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,937.50	\$2,100.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,085.03	\$2,606.29
7	Nitrogen Fert Nutr	Pound	93	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$2.00	\$186.00	\$2.10	\$195.30	\$2.09	\$194.37
8	Phosphorus Fert Nutr	Pound	93	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$2.00	\$186.00	\$2.10	\$195.30	\$2.09	\$194.37
9	Potassium Fert Nutr	Pound	93	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$2.00	\$186.00	\$2.10	\$195.30	\$2.09	\$194.37
10	Mulch Method 2	Acre	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,085.03	\$2,085.03
11	Erosion Contr Blanket	Sq Yd	207	\$5.00	\$1,035.00	\$3.00	\$621.00	\$2.10	\$434.70	\$2.09	\$432.63
12	Temp Eros Contr Seed	Pound	515	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$1.00	\$515.00	\$3.77	\$1,941.55	\$3.38	\$1,740.70
13	Temp Ditch Checks	Foot	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$10.94	\$218.80	\$15.00	\$300.00
14	Perimeter Eros Bar	Foot	1,158	\$3.00	\$3,474.00	\$2.75	\$3,184.50	\$4.58	\$5,303.64	\$4.56	\$5,280.48
15	Inlet & Pipe Protect	Each	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$148.52	\$3,267.44	\$136.92	\$3,012.24
16	Inlet Filters	Each	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$198.71	\$2,980.65	\$288.39	\$4,325.85
17	Stone Riprap CL A3	Sq Yd	111	\$60.00	\$6,660.00	\$42.00	\$4,662.00	\$80.32	\$8,915.52	\$46.69	\$5,182.59
18	Filter Fabric	Sq Yd	111	\$3.00	\$333.00	\$4.50	\$499.50	\$6.28	\$697.08	\$7.27	\$806.97
19	Sub Gran Mat B	Ton	1,062	\$25.00	\$26,550.00	\$29.00	\$30,798.00	\$30.24	\$32,114.88	\$30.25	\$32,125.50
20	Agg Base Cse B 12	Sq Yd	5,180	\$16.70	\$86,506.00	\$19.00	\$98,420.00	\$22.10	\$114,478.00	\$19.67	\$101,890.60
21	Agg Surf Cse B	Ton	115	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$56.50	\$6,497.50	\$90.22	\$10,375.30	\$46.50	\$5,347.50
22	Bit Matls Pr Ct	Pound	9,796	\$2.00	\$19,592.00	\$0.01	\$97.96	\$0.01	\$97.96	\$0.01	\$97.96
23	Bit Matls Tack Ct	Pound	973	\$4.00	\$3,892.00	\$1.60	\$1,556.80	\$1.50	\$1,459.50	\$1.56	\$1,517.88
24	HMA Surf Rem Butt Jt	Sq Yd	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$23.61	\$401.37	\$42.74	\$726.58
25	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	Ton	1,097	\$160.00	\$175,520.00	\$125.00	\$137,125.00	\$115.00	\$126,155.00	\$119.89	\$131,519.33
26	PCC Driveway Pavt 6	Sq Yd	105	\$80.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$94.57	\$9,929.85	\$64.61	\$6,784.05
27	PCC Driveway Pavt 8	Sq Yd	176	\$85.00	\$14,960.00	\$78.50	\$13,816.00	\$89.29	\$15,715.04	\$77.25	\$13,596.00
28	PC Conc Sidewalk 4	Sq Ft	7,824	\$7.00	\$54,768.00	\$7.00	\$54,768.00	\$6.54	\$51,168.96	\$5.54	\$43,344.96
29	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$35.57	\$711.40	\$23.95	\$479.00
30	Pavement Rem	Sq Yd	3,144	\$12.00	\$37,728.00	\$4.00	\$12,576.00	\$7.00	\$22,008.00	\$7.26	\$22,825.44
31	Aggregate Shlds B 6	Sq Yd	341	\$20.00	\$6,820.00	\$23.50	\$8,013.50	\$27.06	\$9,227.46	\$26.94	\$9,186.54
32	Pipe Culvert Remov	Foot	151	\$15.00	\$2,265.00	\$9.00	\$1,359.00	\$21.50	\$3,246.50	\$18.08	\$2,730.08
33	End Sec Eqv R-S 15	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,627.50	\$1,627.50	\$1,479.60	\$1,479.60
34	End Sections 12	Each	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$656.25	\$2,625.00	\$690.77	\$2,763.08
35	End Sections 15	Each	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$997.50	\$3,990.00	\$729.23	\$2,916.92
36	SS CL A 1 EQRS 15	Foot	33	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$105.00	\$3,465.00	\$105.39	\$3,477.87
37	Storm Sew CL B 1 12	Foot	1,213	\$60.00	\$72,780.00	\$38.00	\$46,094.00	\$39.90	\$48,398.70	\$52.91	\$64,179.83
38	Storm Sew CL B 1 15	Foot	32	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$67.75	\$2,168.00	\$71.14	\$2,276.48	\$66.73	\$2,135.36

39	Man TA 4 Dia T1F OL	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,205.00	\$4,410.00	\$2,595.01	\$5,190.02
40	Man TA 4 Dia T1F CL	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,595.02	\$2,595.02
41	Man TA 7 Dia T1F OL	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,667.50	\$6,667.50	\$7,510.10	\$7,510.10
42	Man Adjust	Each	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$777.71	\$3,110.84	\$627.98	\$2,511.92
43	Comb CC&G TB6.18	Foot	1,740	\$32.00	\$55,680.00	\$43.00	\$74,820.00	\$36.14	\$62,883.60	\$22.64	\$39,393.60
44	Mobilization	L Sum	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$48,100.74	\$48,100.74	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,117.03	\$51,117.03
45	THPL PVT MK Line 4	Foot	1,760	\$3.00	\$5,280.00	\$3.90	\$6,864.00	\$3.85	\$6,776.00	\$3.83	\$6,740.80
46	THPL PVT MK Line 24	Foot	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$23.50	\$423.00	\$23.10	\$415.80	\$22.94	\$412.92
47	Relocate Ex Mailbox	Each	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$172.41	\$517.23	\$286.96	\$860.88
48	P HMA SC SMA 9.5 N80	Ton	363	\$170.00	\$61,710.00	\$160.00	\$58,080.00	\$155.00	\$56,265.00	\$161.59	\$58,657.17
49	Inlets Spl w/Spl F&G	Each	15	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,942.50	\$29,137.50	\$3,002.24	\$45,033.60
50	Inlets TA w/Spl F&G	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,452.96	\$4,358.88
51	Inlets TB w/Spl F&G	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00	\$2,071.02	\$2,071.02
52	Traf Cont & Prot SPL	L Sum	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,737.16	\$17,737.16	\$7,453.89	\$7,453.89
53	HMA Driveway Pavt 6	Sq Yd	99	\$70.00	\$6,930.00	\$128.00	\$12,672.00	\$105.00	\$10,395.00	\$123.52	\$12,228.48
54	HMA Drivwy Pavt Rem	Sq Yd	125	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$28.97	\$3,621.25	\$13.74	\$1,717.50
55	Construction Layout	L Sum	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,651.82	\$10,651.82
56	S S 1 Wat MN 15	Foot	554	\$100.00	\$55,400.00	\$56.75	\$31,439.50	\$59.59	\$33,012.86	\$99.78	\$55,278.12
				TOTAL	\$980,508.00	TOTAL	\$821,975.00	TOTAL	\$891,248.43	TOTAL	\$913,880.57